

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5151/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in FA No. 21/1998 & CO No. 1102/1998 of The H
IGH

COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter may be listed on the assigned date.

It is accepted by learned counsel for the parties
that till the next date there

shall be no alienation of the property in dispute.

(P.D. BALODI)

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master