

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5151/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in FA No. 21/1998 with Cross Objection (S) No. 1102

of 1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Res. No.4

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, the learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. A.S. Bhasme, the learned counsel accepts notice on behalf

of Respondent No.4.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time

thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Until further orders, there shall be status quo with regard to the suit

property and no creation of third party rights by either party.

To come up in July, 2006.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master