

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 5151/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23.12.2005 in FA 21/1998 with Cross Objection No. 1102/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATAURE AT BOMBAY)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

((With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumr Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that respondent No. 5 has died. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for bringing legal representatives of respondent No. 5 on record.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master