

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5151/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in FA No. 21/1998 with
CO No. 1102/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and c/delay in filing rejoinder
affidavit and deletion of the name of respondent nos.5 & 6 and substitution of legal
heirs and permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mrs.Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 11.11.2008.

Pending disposal of this Special Leave Petition, the respondents are
entitled to withdraw the amount that has been permitted to be
deposited in the trial court and in the event the petition succeeds,
Mr.Uday U.Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent gives an undertaking in this Court that the money that
will be withdrawn will be refunded back.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master