

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 1 5 1 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 5 in FA No. 2 1 / 1 9 9 8 with
CO No. 1 1 0 2 / 1 9 9 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

P R A T I K P A R S H U R A M P A T W A R D H A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

LAD Y RAMA B A I (D) TH. LR S . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit,
deletion of the name of respondent nos.5 & 6, P E R M I S S I O N TO FI L E ADD L.
DOCUM E N T S and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, A.A.G. (U.P.)
Ms. Vandan a Mishr a, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Devi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Ku m a r Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishn a, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chaudha ry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pr a senjit Keswani, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Kh an n a, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bha s m e, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

List in Ja nu a ry, 20 0 9 .

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master