

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5151/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in FA No.
21/1998 & CO No. 1102/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,deletion of
the name of respondent,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vasantrao Dhundiraj Deshpande who was
respondent no. 1 in this special leave petition
is admittedly dead.

A prayer is made on behalf of the
petitioner (I.A. No. 8/2009) to delete his name
from the records of this case. The deletion is
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master