

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5151/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in  
No. 1102/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FA No. 21/1998 &amp; CO

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl.  
documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. P.R. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Mudaliyar, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on March 31, 2011 for final disposal.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master