

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5151/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2005
in FA No. 21/1998,23/12/2005 with CO No. 1102/1998 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and
exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file additional
documents and permission to file addl. grounds and interim relief
and office report) (For final disposal)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv.

R.2

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 11.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Date: 2014.08.26

17:10:20 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER