

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5151/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2005 in FA No. 21/1998 in CO No. 1102/1998 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv. for
M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before the Bench of which one of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit, is not the Member.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.11.12

The Registry is directed to do the needful in

10:13:40 IST

the matter.

Reason:

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER