

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5151/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2005
in FA No.21/1998 with CO No.1102/1998 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay)

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LR. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit,
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Devdat Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
For Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

No.4 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for Respondent No.4, list the matter on 22nd
January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2016.01.19
15:40:00 IST

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Reason:

Court Master

Assistant Registrar