

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1130/2016

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LR. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr Yash Ahlawat, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.15.1.2010.

Respondent nos. 2 and 4 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3,5(i-iv) and 6 to 12 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to the High Court, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.03.2018

hj