

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1130/2016

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LR. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, all requisites have been
filed. Delay, if any, shall stand condoned.

Office to proceed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[VIDYA NEGI]
BRANCH OFFICER