

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1130/2016

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find it extremely unfair to the court that despite summer vacation in between, we are being told that the counsel for the appellant is not ready to argue the case. Very reluctantly, we defer consideration of the matter by a week.

List on 16.07.2019.

In case any of the respondents has passed away and some steps are to be taken, needful be done before the next date of hearing.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)