

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1130/2016

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamkaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahaman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

List the matter tomorrow i.e.24.07.2019 as *part-
heard* for further hearing.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER