

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1130/2016

PRATIK PARSHURAM PATWARDHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LADY RAMABAI (D) TH. LR. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 105645 of 2019

Date : 24-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devadatt kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.R. Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
 Mr. Javedur Rahaman, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
 Mr. Ashwin G. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sarvaswa Chhjer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
 Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
 Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN I.A. No. 105645 of 2019

Application for deletion of respondent Nos. 5 to 12 from the array of the parties is allowed as has not been opposed by the other side. The names of the above said respondents be struck out from the array of parties.

IN C.A. 1130 OF 2016 AND Application(s) for permission to file additional documents

Arguments concluded.

Learned counsel for the parties want a day's accommodation to explore the possibility of settlement in terms of the proposal discussed in court.

List tomorrow i.e. on 25.07.2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)